

1st Sub. H.B. 44
TRUST DEEDS AMENDMENTS

Representative **David Clark** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 24: After "[residing in Utah]" delete "that" and insert "who: (A) resides in Utah; or (B)"
2. Page 2, Line 43: Delete "from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m." and insert "during regular business hours"
3. Page 2, Line 50: After "act to" insert "this"
4. Page 10, Line 294: Delete "trustees" and insert "trustee's"